Communications Systems - PRA-SCS System controller, small
PRA-SCS System controller, small
PRAESENSA
u Full control of PRAESENSA devices and audio
routing
u Built‑in supervised storage for messages and
tone files
u Support for Dante audio input and output

Weight (kg) 5.80 kg
Weight (lb) 12.80 lb
Ordering information
PRA-SCS System controller, small
Network‑connected, DC‑powered, system controller
and message manager for Public Address and Voice
Alarm applications.
Order number PRA-SCS | F.01U.325.040
Software Options
PRA-LSPRA License for subsystem PRAESENSA
This software license enables the creation of
subsystems connected to a master system controller
within the PRAESENSA system.
Order number PRA-LSPRA | F.01U.402.624
PRA-LSCRF License call recording and forwarding
The PRA-LSCRF software license enables the stacking
and time-shifting of calls within the PRAESENSA
system. It can be installed in the PRA-SCL or the PRA-
SCS.
Order number PRA-LSCRF | F.01U.425.784
Services
EWE-PRASCS-IW 12 mths wrty ext Praes Syst Contr
Sml
12 months warranty extension
Order number EWE-PRASCS-IW | F.01U.387.313
Data subject to change without notice | 202410241605 | V5 | October 24, 2024 © Bosch Security Systems 2024